Alfred Studio Privacy Policy

Project name: Alfred Studio App

User: You

Company: **minic studio S.R.L.**Document update: 18th July 2019

Who we are	2
Information we collect and how we use your data	2
Information we do not collect	3
Your choices and obligations	3
Security	4

Who we are

Alfred Studio App is owned and operated by minic studio SRL, a limited liability company in Romania under minic studio SRL whos registered address is Odorheiu Secuiesc, Pietroasa street 18/11, Harghita county. Our VAT number is RO29545189 and company nr. is J19/14/2012.

Information we collect and how we use your data

Public account info

- At the moment we don't have community platform, accordingly we don't share any information you gave.
- You do not have to use your real name on Alfred Studio, you may use a pseudonym. You can also change your display name and any of your content at any time.

Private account info

- We collect your email address at signup. We use your email address to send you communication essential to providing service, including registration confirmation and password reset email. We also use your email address to provide you with information about the service or notify you about product updates and community activity. You may opt out of these non-essential emails by sending us an e-mail to support@alfredstudio.app.
- We collect a password at signup. We recommend that you use a unique password for every online service you use.

Information about user behavior with Cookies

Alfred Studio uses cookies and similar web browser technologies, like localStorage, to help make it easier to use our service. For example, we use them to help keep you logged in and remember your preferences.

We also use cookies to gather information about user behavior on Alfred Studio. For example, we may measure how often you use one of Alfred Studio's features. We use this information to help plan development of new features, and to tailor direct marketing to how you use Alfred Studio. You can opt out of direct marketing email by sending us an e-mail to support@alfredstudio.app.

You can adjust your browser settings to block cookies or access to localStorage. Some features of Alfred Studio will not work if cookies are blocked.

Direct marketing

We use data we collect from your account to promote Alfred Studio to you by email. We may notify you about our product, new features, subscription offers, and community activity or events. You can opt out of all email notifications by sending us an e-mail to support@alfredstudio.app.

Information we do not collect

The Services are available only to individuals who have the capacity to form legally binding contracts under the law applicable to our Terms of Service. Alfred Studio does not target its offerings toward, and does not knowingly collect any personal information from users under 13 years of age, or 16 years of age if residing in the EU/EEA. If we become aware that we have unknowingly collected personal information from a child under the age of 13 (or 16 in EU/EEA) we will delete that information.

Your choices and obligations

We provide many choices about the collection, use and sharing of your data, including deleting or correcting data you include in your profile, and controlling the visibility of your content.

Accessing or Correcting your data

If you have registered a Alfred Studio account, you can access, correct, delete, or change the information you provided to us that is associated with your account through your account settings.

If you are a resident of the EU/EEA, you are entitled to request an export of your personal information in a machine-readable format. To request an export, contact us at support@alfredstudio.app

Delete Your account and data

You can delete your Alfred Studio account from your account settings. When you delete your account, all of the data we hold about your account in Alfred Studio is deleted. Deletion is permanent and irreversible. If you want to save anything from your account, you can export it before deleting your account.

Object to, or limit or restrict, use of data

You can ask us to stop using all or some of your personal data (e.g., if we have no legal right to keep using it) or to limit our use of it (e.g., if your personal data is inaccurate or unlawfully held).

California Privacy Rights

California law permits users who are California residents to request and obtain from us once a year, free of charge, a list of the Third Parties to whom we have disclosed their Personal Information (if any) for their direct marketing purposes in the prior calendar year, as well as the type of Personal Information disclosed to those parties. Except as otherwise provided in this Privacy Policy, Figma does not share Personal Information with Third Parties for their own marketing purposes.

Security

Alfred Studio has implemented processes intended to protect user information and maintain security of data. It is each user's responsibility to protect the security of his or her login information. We have attempted to protect Alfred Studio's servers by locating in them areas with security procedures, using of firewalls and implementing other generally available security technologies.

These safeguards help prevent unauthorized access, maintain data accuracy, and ensure the appropriate use of data, but no guarantee can be made that your information and data will be secure from intrusions and unauthorized release to third parties.

Third Parties

We may also share member or visitor data with a third party:

- if Alfred Studio is acquired by or merged with another company. In this event, Alfred Studio will notify you before information about you is transferred and becomes subject to a different privacy policy.

We do not sell or share your personal information to third parties for their marketing or advertising purposes.

Changes to This Policy

Alfred Studio may periodically update this policy. We will notify you about significant changes in the way we treat personal information by posting a prominent notice on the Alfred Studio Site. Each version of this Policy will be identified at the bottom of the page by its effective date.